



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD 15

ORDER SHEET

CS/96/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
VERSUS
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 14th December, 2020.

(Via Video Conference)

The Court: None appears for the parties. The Department is requested to issue notice upon the learned advocate-on-record for the plaintiff communicating this order.

List the plaint on December 21, 2020 under the same heading when appropriate orders would be passed.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

TR/