



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD 2

ORDER SHEET

CS 96 of 2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
VERSUS
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 24th December, 2020.

(Via Video Conference)

The Court: Plaint appeared under the heading "Presentation of Plaint on December 14, 2020. Noticing that none appeared for the parties, the department was requested to issue notice upon the learned advocate-on-record for the plaintiff communicating the order.

The department has submitted a report dated December 18, 2020 stating that the advocate-on-record who filed the plaint stated that the plaintiffs obtained no objection from him on September 1, 2020.

The advocate-on-record filing a Vokatnama in a suit in the Original Side is required to obtain leave of the Court to retire. The advocate-on-record for the plaintiffs did not obtain such leave. Therefore, the department will issue another notice to the advocate-on-record filing the plaint communicating this order to him. The learned Advocate on Record for the plaintiffs filing the plaint is requested to remain present either virtually or in Court on the next date. The department will also issue notices to the plaintiffs individually communicating this order.



2021:CHC-OS:388

List the plaint under the same heading on January 11, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

TR/