



2021:CHC-OS:388

ORDER SHEET

OD-3

CS No. 96 of 2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.  
VERSUS  
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:  
Mr. Swarajit Dey, Adv.  
For the plaintiff.

The Court :- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and submits that,  
some time is required by him.

List the matter under the same heading on January 19, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

snn.