



2021:CHC-OS:388

ORDER SHEET

OD-1

CS/96/2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:  
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.  
VERSUS  
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date:19<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:  
Mr. Swarajit Dey, Adv.

The Court: The department will submit a report on the Court fees payable in this plaint. List the plaint under the same heading on January 28, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

sp/