



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD 6

ORDER SHEET

CS/96/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
VERSUS
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 28th January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Swarajit Dey, Adv.

The Court: Learned advocate appearing for the plaintiffs seeks one week time to put in the deficit Court fee as assessed by the department and as appearing in the report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated January 21, 2021.

In such circumstances, list the plaint one week hence.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)