



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
Versus
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date : 15th February, 2021.

Appearance :
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

The Court: Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that he tried to contact the plaintiff. However, he did not receive any instructions from them to present the plaint. Therefore, he seeks leave to retire.

Leave to retire as sought for is granted. Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff is granted leave to retire.

Since none represents the plaintiff to present the plaint, department will treat CS/96/2020 as dismissed.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)