



OD-18

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2021

In

CS/96/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.

Versus

JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 3rd January, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Nag, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for recalling of an order dated 15th February, 2021 wherein the suit bearing CS 96 of 2020 was dismissed as none represented the plaintiff to present the plaint.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the erstwhile Advocate-on-Record wishes to file affidavit in this matter as certain allegations have been made in this application.

The petitioner is accordingly directed to serve a copy of this application on the erstwhile Advocate-on-Record within seven days from date.



The erstwhile Advocate-on-Record shall be at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks from the date of receipt of the application; reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter. List the matter after four weeks under the heading 'Adjourned Motion'.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar