



ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2021

In

CS/96/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR

Vs

JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.*

*Mr. B.K. Dey, Adv.*

*Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Abhishek Nag, Adv.*

The Court: Counsel on behalf of the erstwhile Advocate wishes to file an affidavit. Liberty had been granted to him on the last occasion. He prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

In my view, the affidavit should be brought on record. Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks; reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

Matter to appear three weeks hence under the heading 'To be Mentioned'.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)