



OD 1

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/1/2021
In
CS/96/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
Versus
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 9th March, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Abhishek Nag, Adv.
Mr. Swarajit Dey, Adv.
...for the erstwhile advocate

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the erstwhile advocate-on-record is taken on record.

Mr. Supratim Laha, counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is willing to return the court fees that was paid by the erstwhile advocate-on-record. The cheque for the same has been handed over to the counsel appearing on behalf of the erstwhile advocate-on-record.

In light of the same, the order dated 15th February, 2021 is recalled.



The Registrar, Original Side is directed to place this plaint before the Court for presentation.

IA No.GA/1/2021 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)