



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD 5

ORDER SHEET
CS/96/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR.
Versus
JAYA SAHA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 30th March, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: Plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the
Department.

Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 and leave under Order II
Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 are granted.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)