



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD-7

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/96/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court : An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner. Let
this matter appear on 2 August, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.