



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD-30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- None appears on behalf of the respondents.

The petitioners are directed to effect service forthwith on the respondents
and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 18 August, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)