



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/3/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

AND

IA No.GA/4/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 29, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. A. Chowdhury, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that there are altogether four General Applications being GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022, GA/4/2022 and GA/5/2022, out of which only two General Applications being GA/3/2022 and GA/4/2022 are listed and the other two applications being GA/2/2022 and GA/5/2022 are not listed. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that all the applications may be listed together so that the matter can be heard analogously.



Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that copy of affidavit-in-reply filed in connection with GA/3/2022 and GA/4/2022 has already been served to the counsel for the plaintiff. Let the affidavit-in-reply filed in GA/3/2022 and GA/4/2022 be kept with the record.

The Department is directed to place the case records of all the applications, as mentioned above, along with CS/96/2020 before this Court on or before the returnable date.

Let the matter appear on 12th December, 2022. In the meantime the parties are also directed to complete the pleadings in respect of GA/2/2022 and GA/5/2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS