



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD-9 to 12

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 15TH DECEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1



The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant No. 1 are present.

Affidavit in opposition filed by the defendant No. 1 and the reply filed by the plaintiff be kept with the record.

Counsel for the defendant No. 1 prays for time to file affidavit in opposition in respect of GA No. 5 of 2022 filed by the plaintiff.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

Let these matters appear on 17th January, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)