



ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/5/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

AND

IA No.GA/2/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

AND

IA No.GA/4/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

AND

IA No.GA/3/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : March 29, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1



The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has concluded argument.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to give reply to the citations relied by the counsel for the plaintiffs.

In view of the above, let the matter appear as “Part Heard” on 10th April, 2023 at the top of the list under the heading “For Further Hearing”.

The interim order, which is going to expire tomorrow, be extended till 12th April, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS