



2021:CHC-OS:388

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/5/2022
In
CS/96/2020
SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
-VS-
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 21st June, 2023.

Mr. P.K. Mukherjee with
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the petitioners

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay with
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury &
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Though the matter was listed on 7th June, 2023, but the same could not be taken up for hearing. Accordingly, the matter is listed as 'To be Mentioned' today.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that in respect of the applications being GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022 and GA/4/2022, hearing has been completed and pending for orders. It is further submitted that the fate of GA/5/2022 is to be decided after the orders in the applications being GA/2/2022, GA/3/2022 and GA/4/2022 are passed.

In view of the submissions made by the respective parties, let the hearing of GA/5/2022 be adjourned for four weeks from date.



2021:CHC-OS:388

List the matter on 24th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

K. Banerjee
AR(CR)