



OD-10

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 25th JULY, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the present application being GA No. 5 of 2022 praying for extension of time for issuance of writ of summons.

Counsel for the defendant submits that initially the defendant has filed the application for rejection of plaint, but the same was dismissed and the appeal is pending before the Appellate Court.

Considering the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, the hearing of GA No. 5 of 2022 is adjourned for two weeks.

Let this matter appear on 16th August, 2023 under the heading "New Motions".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)