



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/5/2022

In

CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR

-VS-

JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 4, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhury, Adv.
... for the defendants

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present and submit that an appeal is pending before the Hon'ble Appellate Court.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 6th October, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)