



ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
Vs
JAYA SAHA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 6th OCTOBER, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
For the Plaintiff

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. A. Chowdhury, Adv.
For the Defendant

The Court : Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants.

Counsel for the Defendants prays for time on the ground that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Appellate Court and the learned arguing counsel is not well.

In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 29th November, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)