



2021:CHC-OS:388

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/96/2020

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
VS
JAYA SAHA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shreyashi Manna, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- The suit is transferred to the Commercial Division as it involves commercial dispute. Let the suit be released from this Court and placed before the appropriate Bench.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)