



OD-154

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/156/2025

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR
VS
JAYA SAHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 17TH February, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Shreyashi Manna, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. Though the matter is listed as item no.154 in the today's list but the learned Counsel for the parties submit that the Department has wrongly assigned the number of commercial suit being CS/COM/156/2025 but the suit is not the commercial in nature.
2. Accordingly, the Department is directed to assign the regular suit number instead of commercial suit number. After correcting the case number, the matter be placed on 26th February, 2026 along with TS/9/2025 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)