



2021:CHC-OS:388

ODSL-1 Wt. 2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2025  
IA NO: GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:  
KULDEEP SAHA (DEC)  
-AND-  
SUJIT GUIN  
VS  
SANGITA SAHA

With

CS/13/2026  
IA NO: GA/7/2026

SANGITA SAHA AND ANR  
VS  
JAYA SAHA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Shounak Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. The learned counsel for the defendant mentioned the matter and submits that this Court granted leave to the defendants to file written statement in the department in connection with CS/13/2026 but inadvertently, in the cause title it is recorded as TS/9/2025.
2. In view of the above, the time to file written statement by the defendants in the department is only in connection with CS/13/2026, not TS/9/2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)